1. General description
The 74HC590 is a high-speed Si-gate CMOS device and is pin compatible with Low
power Schottky TTL (LSTTL). It is specified in compliance with JEDEC standard no. 7A.
The 74HC590 is an 8-bit binary counter with a storage register and 3-state outputs. The
storage register has parallel (Q0 to Q7) outputs. The binary counter features a master
reset counter (MRC) and count enable (CE) inputs. The counter and storage register have
separate positive edge triggered clock (CPC and CPR) inputs. If both clocks are
connected together, the counter state always is one count ahead of the register. Internal

2 × fo) = sum of outputs.
[2] The condition is VI = GND to VCC.
4. Ordering information
tPHZ, tPLZ 3-state output disable time
OE to Qn
CL = 50 pF; VCC = 4.5 V - 13 - ns
CI input capacitance - 3.5 - pF
CPD power dissipation
capacitance
[1] [2] - 44 - pF
Table 1: Quick reference data  …continued
GND = 0 V; Tamb = 25 °C; tr = tf = 6 ns
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Table 2: Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74HC590D −40 °C to +125 °C SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads; body width
3.9 mm
SOT109-1
74HC590PW −40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads; body
width 4.4 mm
SOT403-1
74HC590BQ −40 °C to +125 °C DHVQFN16 plastic dual-in-line compatible thermal enhanced very thin
quad flat package; no leads; 16 terminals; body
2.5 × 3.5 × 0.85 mm
SOT763-1
9397 750 14691 © Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. 2005. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 01 — 30 March 2005 2 of 25
Philips Semiconductors 74HC590
8-bit binary counter with output register; 3-state
5. Functional diagram
Fig 1. Functional diagram
001aac542